
2013 MHSAA Bowling Finals -- Division 1 Qualifiers 
 

Region #1 at Starlite Lanes, Grand Haven   
Team Qualifiers    
1-Hudsonville-3954    
2-Muskegon Mona Shores-3890    
3-Grandville-3855 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Mitchell Wybenga, 12, Hudsonville-1214 
2-Derek Nyenhuis, 12, Wyoming-1212 
3-Chase Benites, 9, Grandville-1208 
4-Cohen Shults, 9, Zeeland-1198 
5-Hunter Carlson, 12, Muskegon Mona Shores-1190 
6-William Rings, 11, Alpena-1186 
7-Derek Anstey, 11, East Kentwood-1181 
8-Zach Schneider, 12, Grandville-1180 
9-Austin Naylor, 12, Grandville-1166 
9-Brad Wozniak, 11, Traverse City Central-1166  
  
Region #2 at Royal Scot Lanes, Lansing 
Team Qualifiers    
1-Jackson-4125    
2-Saginaw Heritage-3975    
3-Flint Carman-Ainsworth-3934 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Zach Brandt, 11, Kalamazoo Loy Norrix-1371 
2-Travis Sutherland, 12, Grand Blanc-1321 
3-Calvin Spring, 12, Jackson-1286 
4-Jordan Nunn, 9, Flint Carman-Ainsworth-1269 
5-Martin Welch, 12, Holt-1257 
6-Jaquan Taylor, 10, Grand Blanc-1226 
7-Travis Buda, 12, Bay City Central-1211 
8-George Wade, 11, Jackson-1198 
9-Josh Kryzaniak, 11, Bay City Central-1195 
10-Tyler Jones, 12, Lansing Everett-1173 
 
Region #3 at Drakeshire Lanes, Farmington 
Team Qualifiers    
1-Clarkston-3838    
2-Waterford Kettering-3810    
3-Lake Orion-3769 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Dudek, Avery, 11, Waterford Kettering-1185 
2-Cleve, Michael, 11, Birmingham Brother Rice-1182 
3-Libtow, Bryce, 12, Waterford Kettering-1179 
4-Salerno, David, 11, Hartland-1156 
5-Keska, Ryan, 11, Walled Lake Northern-1145 
6-Caldwell, Kameron, 12, North Farmington-1142 
7-Zazaian, Alex, 12, North Farmington-1130 
8-Kersten, Jacob, 9, Clarkston-1118 
9-Hartl, Matt, 12, Waterford Kettering-1108 
10-Roen, Allard, 10, Troy Athens-1105 
 

Region #4 at Five Star Lanes, Sterling Heights   
Team Qualifiers    
1-Utica-4156    
2-Macomb L'Anse Creuse North-4144    
3-Romeo-4121 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Josh Pointer, 12, Utica-1392 
2-Kevin Craft, 11, Utica Eisenhower-1288 
3-Jeff Pietryka, 12, Clinton Township Chippewa Valley-1281 
4-Joseph Seefried, 11, Romeo-1260 
5-Joe Mazza, 11, Utica-1250 
6-Andrew Venturini, 10, Utica-1239 
7-Michael Jachcinski, 12, Macomb Dakota-1233 
8-Tyler Hood, 10, Utica-1230 
8-Alex Finn, 11, Romeo-1230 
10-Alex Gordon, 12, Port Huron-1228  
 
Region #5 at Super Bowl, Canton    
Team Qualifiers    
1-Salem-4137    
2-Detroit Catholic Central-3999    
3-Canton-3979 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Joseph Wanserski, 12, Brighton-1242 
2-Josh Pozan, 11, Canton-1182 
3-Aaron Madsen, 10, Canton-1179 
4-Kevin Williams, 12, Salem-1158 
5-Brandon Allison, 11, Salem-1144 
6-Jack Herndel, 11, Howell-1140 
7-Miko Osugi, 10, Ann Arbor Skyline-1137 
8-Nicholas Lantis, 10, Brighton-1135 
9-Joe McDonnell, 12, Pinckney-1123 
10-Michael Richards, 11, Canton-1119   
       
Region #6 at Woodhaven Lanes    
Team Qualifiers    
1-Roseville-3975    
2-Wyandotte Roosevelt-3816    
3-Westland John Glenn-3734 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Steve White, 12, Westland John Glenn-1254 
2-Alex Zarbaugh, 11, Belleville-1233 
3-Mike Churchill, 12, Warren Mott-1210 
4-Conor Weber, 9, Wayne Memorial-1189 
5-Kody Wojewski, 11, Wayne Memorial-1187 
6-Shane Rambaldo, 12, Wayne Memorial-1186 
7-Matt Minaudo, 11, Warren DeLaSalle-1165 
8-Sean Uhl, 12, Roseville-1154 
9-Jeremy Miller, 12, Roseville-1150 
10-Ryan Merchak, 11, Southgate Anderson-1148 



 

2013 MHSAA Bowling Finals -- Division 2 Qualifiers 
 
Region #7 at Lowell Lanes    
Team Qualifiers    
1-Sparta-3694    
2-Lowell-3567    
3-Grand Rapids Christian-3431 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Tyler Evans, 12, Ionia-1137 
2-Logan Phenix, 12, Lowell-1107 
3-Tywon Bivins, 12, Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills-1105 
4-Jordan Dennie, 12, Lowell-1094 
5-Christopher Wildfong, 11, Sparta-1091 
5-Tahj Banks, 9, Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills-1091 
7-Josh Kolbeck, 12, Muskegon Reeths-Puffer-1090 
8-Derek  Sirchir, 12, Fruitport-1076 
9-Ryan Wysocki, 11, Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern-1073 
10-Jacob Vachon, 12, Sparta-1070    
 
Region #8 at Continental Lanes, Kalamazoo  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Byron Center-3990    
2-Sturgis-3885    
3-Richland Gull Lake-3845 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Kyle Fillmore , 12, Plainwell-1233 
2-Austen Reichart, 11, Coldwater-1221 
3-Collin Ricky , 11, Richland Gull Lake-1168 
4-Jared Edgerton, 11, Richland Gull lake-1132 
5-AJ Brewer, 11, Mattawan-1131 
6-Corey Daniels, 11, Jackson Northwest-1130 
7-John Hurasky, 10, Jackson Northwest-1125 
8-Justin Wells, 12, Coldwater-1119 
9-Jake Pomorski, 12, Byron Center-1117 
10-Calvin Essenburg, 12, Byron Center-1103  
  
Region #9 at Capitol Bowl, Owosso    
Team Qualifiers    
1-Swartz Creek-3928    
2-Lapeer West -3875    
3-Charlotte-3816  
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Andrew Anderson, 12, Holly-1359 
2-Chase Kaufman, 9, Swartz Creek-1232 
3-Ron Dzik, 12, Charlotte-1213 
4-David Huva, 11, Charlotte-1191 
5-Nick Carl, 11, Mason-1178 
6-Erik Trigger, 10, Swartz Creek-1164 
7-Collin Fox, 10, Charlotte-1157 
8-Cody Vincent, 11, Owosso-1156 
9-Jimmy Quintanilla, 12, Ortonville-Brandon-1145 
10-Brandon Welling, 12, Lapeer West-1138   

Region #10 at Monitor Lanes, Bay City 
Team Qualifiers    
1-Bay City John Glenn-3923    
2-Flint Kearsley-3800    
3-Bay City Western-3646  
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Nathan Moszyk, 12, Bay City John Glenn-1259 
2-Jake Ford, 12, Flint Kearsley-1252 
2-Alex Ouellette, 11, Bay City John Glenn-1252 
4-Austin Stewart, 11, Petoskey-1172 
5-Nick Beatty, 12, Sault Sainte Marie-1147 
6-Taylor Gerken, 12, Bay City John Glenn-1136 
7-Al Tomassoni, 12, Iron Mountain-1134 
8-Brendan Taberski, 12, Bay City Western-1118 
9-Anthony Kelley, 10, Flint Kearsley-1090 
10-Josh Rabideau, 12, Bay City Western-1086   
    
Region #11 at Oak Lanes, Westland    
Team Qualifiers    
1-South Lyon East-4013    
2-St. Clair Shores Lake Shore-3787    
3-Warren Lincoln-3683 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Jeremy Dinsmore, 12, South Lyon East-1245 
2-Cody Lowry, 11, St. Clair Shores Lake Shore-1207 
3-Tyler Marcus, 12, South Lyon-1185 
4-Alec Nunn, 11, Warren Fitzgerald-1179 
5-Jacob Earl, 11, Dearborn Divine Child-1159 
6-Jeremy LePage, 12, Warren Fitzgerald-1155 
7-Ryan Sienkiewicz, 12, Berkley-1147 
8-Nick Melton, 9, Ferndale-1141 
9-Mitchell Blanchard, 11, Warren Lincoln-1139 
10-Brandon Armstead, 10, Marysville-1111  
  
Region #12 at Taylor Lanes    
Team Qualifiers    
1-Taylor Kennedy-3967    
2-Taylor Truman-3952    
3-New Boston Huron-3942 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Cody Wilkins, 10, Tecumseh-1227 
2-Leon Hutchcraft, 11, Dearborn Hts Annapolis-1191 
3-Zack Lewis, 12, Taylor Truman-1188 
4-Jesse Stebelton, 12, Chelsea-1178 
5-Jeff Golder, 12, Milan-1169 
6-Doug Holmes, 12, Carleton Airport-1158 
7-Tony Leo, 10, New Boston Huron-1151 
8-David Owens, 10, Trenton-1149 
9-Ryan Vernier, 12, Taylor Truman-1139 
10-Zack Stephenson, 11, Chelsea-1134 



 

2013 MHSAA Bowling Finals -- Division 3 Qualifiers 
 
Region #13 at Park Center Lanes, Wyoming  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Hudsonville Unity Christian-3622    
2-Fremont-3575    
3-Grand Rapids South Christian-3511 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Alex Lenartowicz, 12, Muskegon Orchard View-1287 
2-Sam Brandt, 10, Fremont-1163 
3-Jeremy Pikaart, 11, Fremont-1128 
4-Robby Ives, 11, Wyoming Kelloggsville-1114 
5-Nick Hall, 12, Belding-1112 
6-Jacob Spencer, 12, Belding-1100 
7-Nick Woldyk, 12, Hudsonville Unity Christian-1091 
8-Troy Potgeter, 11, Hudsonville Unity Christian-1074 
9-Zach Schwandt, 11, Wyoming Godwin Heights-1073 
10-Arlo Monschein, 12, Wyoming Godwin Heights-1062 
    
Region #14 at Airway Lanes, Kalamazoo  
Team Qualifiers    
1-South Haven-3814    
2-Coloma-3718    
3-Marshall-3703  
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Chris Morgan, 12, Marshall-1180 
2-Kevin Kreg, 11, Comstock-1176 
3-Ryan Lovett, 11, Otsego-1166 
4-Zak VanArman, 11, Marshall-1159 
4-Landon Kirby, 12, Paw Paw-1159 
6-Jason Waller, 12, Paw Paw-1128 
7-Kelton Kincaid, 12, Perry-1118 
8-Alex Davis, 10, South Haven-1113 
9-Tyler Kipp, 11, Battle Creek Pennfield-1099 
10-Michael Wilkenson, 11, South Haven-1091   
 
Region #15 at Flat Rock Lanes     
Team Qualifiers    
1-Livonia Clarenceville-4132    
2-Jackson Lumen Christi-3895    
3-Brooklyn Columbia Central-3846 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Cory Hunt, 12, Onsted-1260 
2-Tim Fullerton, 12, Stockbridge-1247 
3-Brett Zurawski, 11, Flat Rock-1246 
4-Dustin Hardt, 12, Brooklyn Columbia Central-1244 
5-Josh VanCampen, 11, Hanover-Horton-1230 
6-Adam LaRoe, 12, Napoleon-1225 
7-Aaron Wojtylko, 10, Flat Rock-1178 
8-Matthew Thayer, 12, Livonia Clarenceville-1174 
9-Kyle Kissandi, 12, Livonia Clarenceville-1169 
10-Tyler Fox, 12, Livonia Clarenceville-1164 

Region #16 at Cherry Hill Lanes, Dearborn Heights  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Armada-3840    
2-Caro-3803    
3-Croswell-Lexington-3757 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Eric LaPorte, 12, Croswell-Lexington-1200 
2-Marc LaGrois, 10, Richmond-1180 
3-William Holmes, 12, Ferndale University-1174 
4-Jacob Folske, 11, Richmond-1164 
4-Vincent Potyczka, 11, Capac-1164 
6-Troy Flathau, 12, Croswell-Lexington-1148 
7-Mike Kuschel, 12, Allen Park Cabrini-1100 
8-Frank Pavka, 11, Corunna-1096 
9-Andrew Doering, 12, Armada-1095 
9-Ethan Moran, 10, Capac-1095    
 
Region #17 at Cherry Hill Lanes North, Clarkston 
Team Qualifiers    
1-Freeland-4024    
2-Bridgeport-3818    
3-Essexville-Garber-3799 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Ethan Ayala, 12, Essexville-Garber-1361 
2-Oscar Gutierrez, 12, Bridgeport-1327 
3-Morgan Neyman, 12, Durand-1285 
4-Jacob Baker, 12, Essexville-Garber-1250 
5-Austin Mitas, 10, Carrollton-1245 
6-Cody Bodrie, 9, Essexville-Garber-1243 
7-Chase Badalamenti, 10, Essexvile-Garber-1225 
8-Raymond Bady II, 11, Saginaw-1222 
9-Mark Gibson, 12, Freeland-1215 
10-Kyle Neyman, 12, Durand-1207 
 
Region #18 at Cheboygan Bowling Center   
Team Qualifiers    
1-Pinconning-4366    
2-Ishpeming-4042    
3-Ogemaw Heights-3915 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Quincy Jones , 11, Harrison-1269 
2-Chase Howey, 10, Harrison-1267 
3-Matt Kilberg, 11, Ishpeming-1249 
4-Derek Buchoz, 12, Ogemaw Heights-1245 
5-Calvin Kerr, 11, Pinconning-1221 
6-Cory St.Clair, 12, Cheboygan-1217 
7-Mason Kewley, 11, Menominee-1214 
8-Tyler Windahl, 11, Ishpeming-1200 
9-Brandon Winter, 11, Pinconning-1197 
10-Garrett Bennett, 12, Pinconning-1187



    

2013 MHSAA Bowling Finals -- Division 4 Qualifiers 
 
Region #19 at Lucky Jack's, Traverse City  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Rogers City-3788    
2-Oscoda-3551    
3-Traverse City Christian-3535 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Jon Tuck, 12, Traverse City Christian-1280 
2-Cody Clough, 12, Whittemore-Prescott-1205 
3-Zachary Hazel, 12, Rogers City-1172 
4-Christopher Bark, 12, Rogers City-1130 
5-Bailey Budnik, 9, Rogers City-1101 
6-Alex Darga, 10, Rogers City-1091 
7-Brett Bultsma, 12, Traverse Christian Christian-1082 
8-Jacob Lamrock, 12, Oscoda-1077 
9-Jake Dodds, 11, St. Ignace LaSalle-1069 
10-Patrick Maher, 12, Oscoda-1060  
 
Region #20 at Northway Lanes, Muskegon   
Team Qualifiers    
1-Ravenna-3847    
2-Muskegon Western Michigan Christian-3512  
3-Niles Brandywine-3435 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Jacob Bush, 12, Musk. Western Michigan Christian-1341 
2-Hunter Nerli, 9, Ravenna-1299 
3-Dylan Whitney, 10, Galesburg-Augusta-1160 
4-Austin Sandin, 12, Musk. Western Michigan Christian-1142 
5-Alex Hansen, 12, Ravenna-1117 
6-Patrick Rogers, 11, Baldwin-1115 
7-Griffin Danahoe, 12, Ravenna-1104 
8-Trevor Guzman, 9, Ravenna-1096 
9-Casey Irwin, 12, Ravenna-1084 
10-Alex Elders, 12, Grandville Calvin Christian-1069  
 
Region #21 at Airport Lanes, Jackson  
Team Qualifiers    
1-Riverview Gabriel Richard-3764    
2-East Jackson-3752    
3-Clinton-3690 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Cody Hemry, 12, Vandercook Lake-1246 
2-Randy Ramirez, 9, Adrian Madison-1227 
3-Jacob Kurowicki, 12, Clinton-1207 
4-Blaine Stowe, 10, East Jackson-1193 
5-Zach Barr, 11, Riverview Gabriel Richard-1189 
6-Austen McMillen, 10, Hillsdale-1186 
7-Drew Baker, 9, Jonesville-1174 
8-Christian O'Callaghan, 9, Riverview Gabriel Richard-1170 
9-Jonah Boot, 9, Jonesville-1169 
10-Jack Jerry, 10, Riverview Gabriel Richard-1154 

Region #22 at Riverwood Lanes, Mt. Pleasant   
Team Qualifiers    
1-St. Louis-3636    
2-Hemlock-3553    
3-Morley-Stanwood-3514 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Bradley Malmberg, 12, Morley-Stanwood-1187 
2-Shane Hodges, 12, Portland St. Patrick-1154 
3-Roger Ledford, 10, Byron-1149 
4-Scott LaBelle, 11, St. Charles-1128 
5-Taran Arwood, 12, Portland St. Patrick-1125 
6-Zach Fenby, 10, St. Louis-1116 
7-Dalton Dayton, 11, Kent City-1110 
8-Tucker Riffle, 11, Lansing Christian-1093 
9-Jacob Hollister, 12, Morley-Stanwood-1087 
10-Travis Cojocar, 12, Ithaca-1080    
 
Region #23 at Richfield Bowl, Flint 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Burton Bentley-3380 
2-Flint Hamady-3318 
3-Madison Heights Bishop Foley-3297 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Jeffery Green, 9, Burton Bentley-1112 
2-Jair Graves, 11, Flint Hamady-1082 
3-Tyler Moore, 12, New Lothrop-1028 
4-Matthew Lindhurst, 12, Burton Bentley-1023 
5-Michael Maruszczak, 10, Madison Htd Bishop Foley-1020 
6-Aaron Ross, 12, Burton Bendle-1012 
7-Grant Healy, 12, Burton Bendle-1006 
8-Robert Andreski, 12, Dryden-987 
9-Kraige Strozier-Osborn, 12, Flint Hamady-979 
10-Thomas Woods, 10, Burton Bentley-962 
 
Region #24 at Bay Lanes, Bay City    
Team Qualifiers    
1-Bad Axe-3799    
2-Saginaw Valley Lutheran-3541    
3-Sandusky-3495  
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Matt Leppek, 12, Ubly-1164 
2-Matt Bombard, 12, Carsonville-Port Sanilac-1138 
3-Seth Guigar, 12, Bad Axe-1119 
4-Alex Razo, 12, Harbor Beach-1091 
5-Dennis Leggier, 12, Kinde-North Huron-1080 
6-Chad Jaskiewicz, 12, Saginaw Valley Lutheran-1078 
7-Matt Appold, 12, Saginaw Valley Lutheran-1061 
8-Cody Chumbler, 12, Bad Axe-1051 
9-Roy Vinson, Jr, 9, Cass City-1043 
10-Paco Dorman, 10, Sandusky-1041 


